

Navdep Thareja vs. Mukul Mohan & another

CR No.126 of 2025

01.09.2025 Present: Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

List before another Bench at the pleasure of Hon'ble
the Chief Justice.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

September 01, 2025
(vt)