

Navdeep Thareja Vs Mukul Mohan and Anr.

Civil Revision No.126 of 2025

15.12.2025 Present: Ms Meera Devi, Advocate vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sood and Mr. Rohit, Advocates, for the caveators/respondents.

CMP No.25480 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List, thereafter.

CMP No.21278 of 2025

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within the aforesaid period.

Interim order dated 08.09.2025 is extended till the next date of hearing.

December 15, 2025
(meera)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge