

Navdeep Thareja Vs. Mukul Mohan and Anr.
Civil Revision No.126 of 2025

07.01.2026 Present: Ms. Meera, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sood and Mr. Rohit, Advocates, for the caveators/respondents.

CMP No. 25480 of 2025

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the non-applicants submits that reply shall be filed during the course of the day. Copy whereof has been supplied to learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he does not want to file any rejoinder.

In view thereof, list the matter after ensuing winter vacation on **23rd February, 2026**.

CMP No. 21278 of 2025

Rejoinder, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing. Interim order dated 8.9.2025 is extended till then.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

07th January, 2026
Tarun