

Navdeep Thareja Vs Mukul Mohan and another

**Civil Revision No. 126 of 2025**

23.02.2026

Present: Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the caveators/  
respondents.

**CMP No. 21278 of 2025**

It has been submitted by learned Counsel for the petitioner that rejoinder to the reply will be filed during the course of the day. His statement is taken on record.

List on 09.03.2026.

Interim order to continue.

**CMP No. 21279 of 2025**

Application, for the reasons, stated therein, is allowed. However, applicant/petitioner will do the needful, as and when, Court directs to do so. The application stands disposed of.

**CMP No. 25480 of 2025**

For consideration, list on the date fixed.

**( Virender Singh )  
Judge**

**23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026**  
*(Pranod Kumar)*