

Navdeep Thareja Vs. Mukul Mohan & anr

C.R. No. 126 of 2025

9.3.2026 Present: Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 21278 of 2025

Pleadings are complete. List for consideration on 23.3.2026.

Interim order to continue.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 9, 2026
(kalpana)