

**Navdeep Thareja vs. Mukul Mohan & Anr.**

**Civil Revision No.126 of 2025**

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the respondents.  
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the proposed respondents.

It has been submitted by learned counsel appearing for the proposed respondents that the requisite application for seeking the impleadment of Vinay Singh has already been filed in this case. However, the said application is not on record. The Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if found in order.

List on **20.04.2026**.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**March 23, 2026**  
*(subhash)*